CUNTIDENTIAL Re_ U0 SHZZY

FULL NAME Sam C. Joues

REGISTRATICN SZRVICE
30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CITY <Xansas Citwv

DATZ:_July 13, 19839
5.5. Y.
STATE M0 ZIP CODE 44110

DATE OF BIRTH _9/30/70

APPROXIMATE AGE

RELIGION

OCCUPATION

(This is important and should be exact)
(To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

EDUCATION

WEIGHT HEIGHT

RACE White

CCLOR OF HAIR

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

COLOR OF EYES

HOBBIZS OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE /= 7

CHILDREN

NAME OF SPOUSE

(Name, numoer, ages, if possible)

SCCUTZNG CONNECTIONS:

UWIT v STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERZD DATE RESIGNEZD
Troop 215 Xansas City MO ASM June 193¢
Zxplorer Postg 2283 " o June 198¢
Chartered Organization McMurrav United Mecth. Church
SPECIAL RECCGHIIION Eagle
<

INCIDENT: TIYPZI 2 DATEZ OF INCIDENT " RESQOLCTION ’

Type Resclution -

AT SES N B

1=Scout Relatad
2=Non~scout related
3=homosexual (not specifically with vouth)

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incAdprR R Q VED
Victim(s) statement
media reports
Legal proceedings
Offender's stateme D LY
Official uocificat?§§E6$1%Eégfgétion
Found quilty/innocent by court

.

JUN 131990

~Nou B
o e & e .

Council Heart of America Sizned

1. Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
riminal action

. Court action

. Probationazv status

. Reported to state agency

W o o

3823r-eko—-11.,3/88

CONFIDENTIAL
i 231932
SCToT IXZCLlIve '
7. STARCN
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June 14, 1990

dr. Jere 3. Ratciiffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Council, No. 307

PERSONAL AND CONFIOENTIAL SUBJECT: Sam C. Jones

Dear Jers:

Thank you ror the detailed information sent concerning the atove Scouter.
This casa nhas heen reviawed wWith our attorney and is now oa our germanent
Ineligibia Ycluntaer File,

Sincerely,
vt e
. [RRAVY
Paul Ernst, Director R Nuleh
. . . [ i
Registration Service e oy
o
Qe
eko 2\

cc: North Central Region

CONF016092



Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

10210 Hoimes Road * Kansas City. Missouri 54131 « [ | |

SCOUTING

January 31, 1990

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ermnst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Sam C. Jones

Dear Paul:

In reply to your letter of January 18, 1990 regarding Mr. Jones, we have
heard nothing further for some time. We were to be notified if he was

indicted and thus far, no information has been forthcoming.

If we do hear anything further, we will advise vou immediately.

Sincerely,

re B. Ratcliffe )
Scout Executive

[/ w\\\
Jounci Mo 0T Sersag Yot D0 Kuasas ong Slivae ur et ol Aadvas: \nierson Jouias Frina - ST L gvenaarte N7
Laas Mo and Vegacerts Misseun: 3ates. Cure cedns et Taasen etien Gtavertr 2L 5 Laa ~ 0 T
Unitaa way
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A GRAVES
January 18, 1990
Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive
Heart of America Ccuncil, Mo. 207
PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Sam £. Jones

dear Jers:

I hate to bcther you again, but

i have not heard from you since Juiy
and wondered the outccme of any legal :

action.

Wa would like to have newspaper ¢
riagc

clippings, court records, or other
materiai which would substantiata ho

W this has heen settied.

~
-

Sincerealy,

Paul Ernst, Director )
Registration Service

aq

cc: North CZentral Reqgion

CONF016094



October 3, 1989

Mr. Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive

Heart of America Council, No.

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Jere:

~

Sam C. Jones

We appreciate the information which you have continued to forward to us

concerning the above named individual.

action, once it has been compieted.

We understand that this wasiiilEEGEGEGEGEEEEEEE : cncdercd whether his

is going to be tried in the jegal system.

far our files.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag

cc: North Central Region

[f 50, we wouid like the suicome

We would like the cutcome of any legal

CONF016095
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America

10210 Holmes Road * Kansas City, Missouri 64131_

SCOUTING

July 13, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office -
Boy Scouts of America o :
P.O. Box 152079 sV r o
Irving, TX 75015-2079

AN
(2
2z

Dear Paul:

In reply to your letter of June 21st regarding the above individual, we are
enclosing Confidential Record Sheet with as much information as we
presently have available.

We will advise of further developments.

Sincerely,

v
/))’({_/w
//}ere B. Ratcliffe
{ .
Scour Executive

jr 264

Jouaai Moo T07 Serving T oin .a 19 Kuasas aad Shssous: Countes Kansas: \idessen Sengias, Faaman, lonasen Lcavenwaren, </

ans Muam: asa Weaagotte Misweurs: 3ares Carm ok T aas, o Hzarv Jacew o i

2raverie Tl Ras g Tlaar

Unitaa Way
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Heart of America Council, Boy Scouts of America
10210 Holmes Road * Kansas City. Missouri 64131 _

SCOUTING

June 12, 1989

PERSONAIL & CONFIDENTIAIL

Mr. Paul Ernst

Sum 108

National Office

Boy Scouts of America
P.O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Re: Sam C. Jones

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is copy of a confidential memo reference the above individual, a
copy of his adult application, a copy of letter from pastor of McMurry
United Methodist Church to Mr. Jones, and a copy of our letter of this
date suspending his registration. Please note copy of application which
contains his signature and his social security number.

We will keep vou advised of further developments.

Sincerely, o

jr232
m
Councit o, 207 Seroag Voua a9 Kansas g Mossourt Coyattes, Saasas: \adesson, Dougias, Friag T OARSHA. Leas Taarrn, 29 -
Zinml Mram:aad Vegacorre, Missouri: 3ates, Taemnb ass oy denry Jacxsea. sennsen Lataserrs, 2Tagzel av and 3 Jar
Wnitad Way
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Heart of America Council. Boy Scouts of America
10210 Hoimes Road * Kunsas Citv, Missouri 04121 N

SCOUTING
June 12, 1989

TIT=TI CANRNT AT O AAANTITVR\ T T T
PoRSONAL & CONTIDDIN L LAL

Mr, Sam C. Jones
ansas City, ¢ 4119
Dear Mr. Jones:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts
of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that
you sever any relations vou may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You shouid understand the BSA membership registration is a privilege and is not
automatically granted to everyone who apphes. We reserve the right to suspend
registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure up
to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to prowde for American

youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed. please write to me within 60 days of
the date of this letter. explaining vour version of the facts sunpomncr vour claim
that vour regisrration as 2 BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely
J

Jere B. Ratcliffe
Scout Executive

-~

jr 231

[

Couacit M 757 Serving Youm on L4 Xudwds wnd Sasouer Jounnes Aansas: D0CeiST Joelgidy. So3RaN LU3AS0A. Lcldvenwarts
Lan, Mam: cag Veanaotie, Misseun: 3aies. Carmeol Uass, Sl et Tacksan, aon _Lpasette 2 G aad o Jlar
Umtea vway
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CONFIDENTIAL MEMO

TO: Jere Rarclitfe
FROM: Dick Darnell
DATE: May 31, 1989
RE: Sam C. Jones

On May 31, 1989, I met with Alan Pruitt, Minister, McMurray United Methodist Church,
25 E;;e:e Field Read, Cloyeoms, viissour, 524020, at bis requesi. Rev. Truitt
advised within the last week he was made aware that a member of his church and
Assistant Scoutmaster of his church’s Troop 215 was under investigation Rev.
Pruitt knew that legal papers the person in question and he had

been removed from the home.

I  [:c individual in question is:

Sam C. Jones, White/Male. Date of Birth: 9-30-70

Kansas City, MO 64119

Missouri Driver’s License: ]

Jones is currently registered as Assistant Scoutmaster (#157397) with Troop 213. and as
a youth member (#121330) of Post 2288, Northminster Presbyterian Church, 1441 N.W.
Englewood.

At the present time [ am attempting to determine the status of Jones within the criminal
justice system.

Rev. Pruitt also stated Jones’ father is currently registered as Troop 215 Scoutmaster. In
the vest interest of the troop and church, Rev. Pruitt will encourage the father to resign
his position with the troop. If he doesn’t resign, he will be replaced.

[ spoke with Rev. Pruitt on 6-1-89; he will inform Sam Jones by letter of his removal as
Assistant Scoutmaster. He will forward a copy of the letter to use for our files.

CONF016100
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UNiT 3ITUTERS CCUMNCILDISTRICT SCOUTERS

B OY S C O U TS O F Af‘ICA Checx ore Councit/Distnict Josition

ADULT APPLICATION zZi==,

Qistnict name

F onnt one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies. ' :
St name and Initfal Last name Soctal Secunty number (ootionall

TR ESiohne]s]

Agaress—astreet or A.F.D.

[
,

|
3

City State

AW Tals] Jeh 7)Y HRER

. Training Position Code
Heme shone Susiness phone Qate of birth (see cover) (see cover)

RS NEE D_ S1A

Month Dav Year

New leader Sex Yes No

fmt T S - < Years at this Bovs’ )
i empioyment Lite Transter U. 8. citizen )(

> / D Former feader
orines tconse v~ ... (20 - 92

‘ 2 = & Aoty iy f
s vear & ”“‘:“"’"3‘ niermatan. ) APPRQYALS FOR UNIT SCCUTERS
a. Jo you use dlegal crugs? Yes: MG, | T the oestar our knowieage. ‘s aoolicant
5. Have you ever teen corviclea of 3 crimmnal Ves | 1k (Mo | meers e ‘2acersmio sancarcs at ine Bay
cftense? {if yes, exoiain cetow.) { Scouts ot Amenca:
2. Have you ever Ceen charqec with ciig ~egrect Yes QI_EI :
2. Zxz srence working ‘ith youth i cther arganizanons? or acuse? . | . Q"\/‘k ; / Z / 7 1\,(:(""'"‘-{/ -
f S u—&' Z. ° Al f:\‘...;) ‘“'“ ) d. Has your cnver’s iicense ever oeen susoenced Yes /\I:ED ngna:um ar At commates Charman V‘
1 - or ravorea (it yes. explain Hetow.)
R PN s VY ‘ e T 5
o fed S CONATY A Ds \ AN TS 2, Citer than ihe acove. is there ary fact cr cr-  Yes Yot | Cate
T CumSIERCe MVGVing you of your oacxground i
2 Previcus ra2sidences (for last 3 years). that wouid cail into Question your ceing ‘ Y < J
oV} Stata antrusiea with the sucervision, guicancse, and / ? e //
P o, care of ycung peoole? (If yes. axc:ain Selow.) L, ‘“‘ \—t/ i Bl oz,
Tmil 23S g "J‘ L Signature o craniared orgamzzucn neag ar .

cnarereg crogruzation ragresaniative

e [ D85

wame

T
4 Zurrent memcersmos (rengious. Sommurmity, business, ‘apor. :

ar orc*zssional organizauons). I uncersiara inat:

c/x-’(,/z./rlu e 3. _,/4‘l /¢ 1!; L_,,( e Uj~  a The niormanon that | have groviced mav ce vanfieo, if
7 necessarv, Jy contacting persons of Grgamizations named

1S aoolicaton. or by contactng any gerson or argan-
zatnon that mav have nformation cancerring me. | hereoy
release and agree o hoid harmiess from liapiity any per-
son Qf argamzauon that grovides :nformaton. | also agree
'0 hold harmiess :he chartered organizaton, local council,
Bov Scouts of Amanca. and the officers. emotoyees, and
wolunteers thereof.

Signature ¢f Scout executive Of cesignee
/ S et
g / H i

Cate d

APPRCVAL FOR CQUNCIL/DISTRICT !
SCOUTERS

To the Zest ot my <ndwieage, this appticant
meets :Ne ‘eacersnin Standaras of the Boy
Sceuts of Amencd:

5. References. Please list thase who are ‘amiiiar with your
characier as it reiates to warking with youth. Relerences will
se chnecreg 'wnen necessary.

' . | .

\,f\ ’.) N 2. in signing this apotication, | aifirm that the nformation | i
same IVIAL  Deueina TU have gren 1s tue and carrect.

< . / " . ;
Name D Ay '\«\\ R‘“L.v‘\.b‘vi X V O =, / / i Signature of Scout executive or designee :

N . N Dby IANL ST 0 //I.?r 39 Sate ;
Mame _2BI\D ‘;'0'\\ \) Signature of acolicant date :
A ation tee Boys' Lile fee Term (months) Unit renewal date FOR COUNCIL USE
S i | s { T Transfer from: i

a0 le i /1 BE2g : -
P . e || NN
Month Year

i Cauncit Nat'l unit Na. Memoer (O No.

B 't Nas an unexo snio ceruficate, regisirstion mav be accomolished Tv pawng St
‘ar zrocessing (he ranster, Cheex Ne Dox and.antacn certficate. it will be returned v Ne counci. f
!

-
TR e

- - .

CONF016101



o
= cc‘b(azzy Qlﬁ_iisa/ C'Llsfgoa/é:.t C/zut:/z
25 Eugene Fieid Road
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 84119

June 6, 1989

Mr. Sam .Jones

(¥4

Daaxr

-
am,
I have become awdre of the alledged violaticn of the criminal statutes of
the State of Missouri. I am coancerned about what that mesans for you and
your fuzure. If£ T can be a listening ear, please call,

I am also concerned abour hew this will affect you and your ralationship
with Troop 215 of the Boy Scouts at McMurry. It is with grsat pain, that
I as chief exacutive officer of Troop 213, terminate you Lin vour positioun
as Assistanc Scou: Master of Troop 215 pending the clarificacion of the
alledgad charges,

Please know that this action 1s taken to protsct you, scouting and McMurrcy
United Methodist Church,

Sincerely,

Alan D, Pruitxz, Pas=or
McMurzy United Mathodist Church

ccoy: Dick Darnell, District Executive, Boy Scouts of Americz

CONF016102
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